Note 4 – Investments 

The Company recorded goodwill of $200,000.00 for the purchase of Western American Mining 

The Company purchased 100% of the membership interests of Avalon Perspectives LTD, LLC in 

September 2010. The consideration for the acquisition is Two Million Two Hundred Thousand 

($2,200,000) Dollars to be paid not less than six (6) months with an interest rate of five (5%) per cent 

per annum by a Convertible Promissory Note. The Note converts to common voting stock of the 

issuer at thirty (30%) per cent of the average bid price for the three (3) days immediately preceding